OCOEE UTILITY DISTRICT

PUBIC NOTICE

The Commissioners of the Ocoee Utility District serve four year terms. Vacancies on the Board of Commissioners are filled by appointment by the Bradley County Mayor from a list of three nominees certified by the Board of Commissioners to the Bradley County Mayor to fill a vacancy. Decisions by the Board of Commissioners on customer complaints brought before the Board of Commissioners under the District's customer complaint policy may be reviewed by the Utility Management Review Board of the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation pursuant to Section 7-82-702(7) of Tennessee Code Annotated.